OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 Wast Ocean Boulevard, Sth Floor

l.ona Beach, CA 90802-4664

—

L&) NN &) N N %] N N - - - wd - s - - - -
o ~N ®» M M~ W N =~ O W o0 ~N OO ;bW N e O

O w ~N O O A W N

EIGHTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33498

33498

THIS EIGHTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33498 is made and

[ entered, in duplicate, as of July 12, 2021, fo_r reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute

order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on July 6, 2021,
by and between HIRSCH & ASSOCIATES, INC., a California corporation, with a place of
business at 2221 E. Winstonh Road, Suite A, Anaheim, California 928086 ("Consultant”), and
the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City").

WHEREAS, City and Consultant {the "Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
33498 (the “Agreement”) whereby Consultant agreed to provide as-needed landscape
architectural services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement fo
add $500,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $750,000; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement
to extend the term to August 1, 2017 and add $100,000 for a total not to exceed amount of
$850,000; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Third Amendment to the Agreement
to add $150,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $1,000,000; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Fourth Amendment to the Agreement
to extend the term to August 1, 2018 and add $1,000,000 for a total not to exceed amount
of $2,000,000; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Fifth Amendment to the Agreement to
extend the term to August 1, 2019 and update the City Representative; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Sixth Amendment o the Agreement
to extend the term o August 1, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Seventh Amendment to the
Agreement to extend the term to August 1_, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one (1) additional one-year
1

EWM:bg A14-01481
01290880.00CX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

© 0 ~ OO G bW N -

Ry NN NN RN NN R s a2 ek A A o e
W ~N OO N Bx W N 2,2 O W0 NN R W e O

pericd and add $1,000,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $3,000,000 and attach an
updated Rate Sheet;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

[ conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 1.A. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:
‘A, Consultant shall furnish specialized services more particularly
described in Exhibit “A”, attached to this Agreement and incorporated by this
reference, in accordance with the standards of the profession, and City shall pay for
these services in the manner described below, not to exceed Three Million Dollars
($3,000,000), at the rates or charges shown in Exhibit “B”.”
2. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:
‘2. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on
August 1, 2014, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on August 1, 2022, unless sooner

terminated as provided in this Agreement, or uniess the services or the Project is

completed sooner.”

3. The Rates in Exhibit “B” to the Agreement are hereby amended in
accordance with Exhibit “B-1", attached hereto and incorporated by this reference.

4, Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No. 33498 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

i
i
i
i
i
"
i
i

EWM:bg A14-01481
01290980.00CX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
4411 West Ocean Boulevard, 8th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

W N

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

[on N (o B o « I D 2 B & B -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

, 2021

, 2021 v

am ﬁ#ﬁmﬁfc L HIRSH
Title

“Consultant”

CiTY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

/A’Méymﬂ 32021 By Aonde F Datin

City Manager
EXECUTED PURSUANT
“City” 10 secnom 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER
This Eighth Amendment to Agreement No. 33498 is approved as to form on

Pruguat 3 , 2021.

CHAR EJS PARKIN, Clty Attorney

m&%\

DepW

EWM:bg A14-0148%
01290880.D0CX




EXHIBIT “B-1”
Rates/Charges

< w Lis) [t ¢s] » o - (o] o = L v} M~ [s 0] [#7] o - 8| o ~r £} Lo} P~ o
- ™ x ~— - ~ -~ -~ x R o (9} o (o] [aY] o o [at] (]
PSOF-20806 YO "Udeag buon
10014 U35 ‘plBASINOG UBSSQ ISOA | LY
feuwiony AUD 'NIMEYd STTHYHD
AINHOLLY ALID dHL 40 301440

EWM:bg A14-01481
012909680.00CK



HIRSCH & ASSOCIATES, INC,

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING

Professional Fees
Professional fees for services stated are based upon the scope of work and include all

costs for general overhead, profit, communication, travel and incidental expenses valid
through the year 2021-2022.

Principle Landscape Architect $175/hr
Staff Landscape Architect $150/hr
Director of Projects $135/hr
Project Manager $115/hr
Senior Designer $95/hr
Designer $85/hr
Cierical $70/hr
Project Meetings $500/ea
Construction Meetings $700/ea
CouncilfCommission Meetings $700/ea
Structural Engineer - $185/hr
Electrical Engineer $185/hr
Geotechnical Engineer $150/hr
Civil Engineer $210/hr
Agquatic Architect $190/hr
Aquatic Engineer $190/hr
Reproduction / Printing Cost

2221 EAST WINSTON ROAD, SUITE A, ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806
PHONE 714-776-4340 FAX 714-776-4385 WWW.HAILANDARCH.COM LA#1710



